
 
 
CONDITIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND ACQUISITION BY NEIKER-
INSTITUTO VASCO DE INVESTIGACIÓN Y DESARROLLO AGRARIO, S.A. 

OF THE INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY RIGHTS TO OBTAIN A NEW GRAPEVINE 
VARIETY 

 
CONTRACT AWARD 

 
On January 12, 2023, NEIKER-INSTITUTO VASCO DE INVESTIGACIÓN Y DESARROLLO 
AGRARIO, S.A. (hereinafter, NEIKER) published on its website the terms and conditions for the 
acquisition of the industrial property consisting of obtaining a new grape variety. 
 
On January 27, 2023, the proposal of VIVAI COOPERATIVA RAUSCEDO was received. 
 
NEIKER's technical unit proceeded to verify if the proposal submitted by the aforementioned 
bidder complied with the capacity requirements set forth in the bidding conditions, initiating the 
negotiation phase, in accordance with the provisions of base 6.2. 
 
After negotiation, the company did not modify its initial offer, and the initial offer ratified by the 
bidder was therefore studied: 
 

- Price offered: 
o For the first variety considered valid for local distribution: 220,000 €. 
o  In the event that more varieties are selected from the crosses made for the 
development of this contract and NEIKER wants to acquire them: 40,000 € for each 
one. 

 
On March 21, 2023, NEIKER's technical unit proposed to award VIVAI COOPERATIVA 
RAUSCEDO the contract for the development and acquisition of the industrial property 
consisting of obtaining a new grape/vine variety, for the price of 220,000 euros (VAT excluded) 
and 40,000 euros in the event that NEIKER wishes to acquire any other selected variety that may 
be obtained. 
 
This being so, on the basis of the powers of attorney granted, the following DECISION is taken: 
 
First.- To award to VIVAI COOPERATIVA RAUSCEDO the contract for the service of 
development and acquisition of industrial property consisting of obtaining a new grape-vine 
variety. 
 
Second: To order the publication of this resolution on NEIKER's website and to communicate it 
to the awarded company.. 
Third: Any claim in relation to the content of this resolution must be presented before the civil 
jurisdiction of the Courts and Tribunals of Bilbao. 
 
Vitoria-Gasteiz, 22nd March 2023. 
 
 
 
 
 

Mrs. Leire Barañano Orbe 
General Director 

 


